## Terms of use

Go North West has made every effort to ensure accuracy of information contained on web pages and downloadable documents on <u>www.gonorthwest.co.uk</u>

Use of www.gonorthwest.co.uk is subject to your acceptance of the following terms and conditions of use.

- When using www.gonorthwest.co.uk, Go North West will not be held liable for anything that may result as a consequence of any inaccuracies, or any omissions from, the information which it may contain.
- All documents and related graphics are provided "as is" without guarantee of any kind.
- You should not assume that the information displayed is free from error or that it will be suitable for the particular purpose that you have in mind when using it.
- Go North West is not responsible for the content when linking to other websites, nor does it guarantee that these links will always work.

## Security

Go North West maintains a high security ethic and tests material through many stages, however advises that you should always run an anti-virus program. Go North West cannot accept any responsibility for any loss or damage to data or your computer system which may occur while using material derived from www.gonorthwest.co.uk or an external link.

## E-mails from Go North West and www.gonorthwest.co.uk

The information contained in e-mails and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended for the addressee only. If you receive an e-mail in error please notify the originator or telephone 0330 1234 121.

The opinions contained in the e-mails are those of the author and do not represent those of Go North West. The communication is personal and does not bind Go North West.

Although Go North West endeavours to ensure e-mails and attachments are free from viruses prior to being sent Go North West will not be liable for any losses as a result of any viruses being passed on.

Go North West Limited Registered in England No 08205871.

Registered Office: 3rd Floor, 41-51 Grey Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE1 6EE.

A wholly owned subsidiary of the Go-Ahead Group Plc.